No.	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
8 9 9 6	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Distary	Mrs. Sub-DivnRaghunathemPS Methona Year 2022 FIR No. 64/2022 Date 21/0422
	1.P.c Sections 239 304 4 ii) Act. X Sections X
iii) Act	
3. a) General l	Diary Reference: Entry No. 990 dr _ 21/06/2022 Time 11:15 hms
<ul><li>b) Occurrer</li></ul>	nce of Offence: Day Monday Date 20/06/2022 Time 02: 00 hrs
c) Information	on received Date 21/06/2022 Time 11/15 G.D. No. 990 4-21/06/2022 Time P.S.
4. Type of Infor	mation: Written/Oral Octain as typed Complaint.
5. Place of Oc	currence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 38Km Sout - Next Fromes.
b) Address	s At SIPL PS-Netuma Drot-Puncha
	Beat No. JLNO-120, Anchor-Janandandin
	utside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant	
a) Name	AKash Kuman Mishra
h) Father's	1/ Husband's Name Sto- Pravin Mishra
c) Date / 1	ear of birth Not Noted d) Nationality Indian.
7 Details of land	Alp- Supervisor under the Contract of Mis property and ampriller solution
/ Details of kno	S. Vishvanath Pm Gram - Balher, Kodant Sant Kabir Hagar (UP)-PIN-27269, Alp- Supervisor under the Contract of MIS Prantra Manpower solvier own/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars pt. Ltd, at SIPL, Netwood.
(Attach sepa	irate sneet, if necessary): SK_Imamw
	810- SK AW
	Vin-Manadugha, PS-Hethma
	Dist punulia.
	(Driver of JeB bearing Reg. No-WB38 HU 5495
0 Degrava fau	Address to the state of the sta
o. Reasons for	delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
0 D # 1	
9. Particulars o	of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
•••••	
	of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest rep	port/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Conten	its: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written Complaint of the Complaint of the Complaint of the
	complanary which is tropped as FIR is
	attached herewith.
13. Action take	en : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 304 4 _ L PC
. o. r totion take	and the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
•••••	
registered t	he case <del>and took up the investigation</del> /directed SI Manas butta. to take up the
investigation/tr	ransferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/in	nformant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
,	
	Officer-In-Charge

Abosh kumur Migher

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name

S. I. OF POLICE

Rank

Number if any O/C, NETURIA PS 21/06/2022.



To,

The Officer- in-Charge

Neturia Police Station

Purulia, W.B

Sub: To Lodge an F.I.R against the driver of JCB having vehicle registration no-WB38AU5494

Respected Sir,

I,Akash kumar Mishra S/O- Pravin Mishra residing at Vishvanath Pur, Gram-Balhi,Kodari, Sant Kabir Nagar,Uttar Prades, Pin- 272164 am working as a supervisor under the contract of M/S Pranetra Manpower Solution Private Limited at the site of Shakambhari Ispat & Power Limited. On Dated 20.06.2022 at about 2:00 A.M near Ramming Mass Store –SMS, due to reckless and Carelessness driving Of JCB driver namely –SK Imamul.S/O- SK Alil residing at Vill- Namo digha Po- Digha,Ps- Neturia,Purulia. WB,Pin-723121 having Vehicle No- WB38AU5494,the Vehicle has Struck off the left side hip by the front wheel of the vehicle to one of our Labour namely Kajol Gorai S/O-Fatik Gorai residing at Ajodhya Para,Guniyara, Ajodhya, Gunera, Purulia, West Bengal, Pin-723133 Who was sleeping in the above said site in his recess hour. After that the area shift – in-charge, informed security at main gate for ambulance. Then after, he was immediately taken to Harmadih Hospital but having seen the criticality of injured person, the Harmadih hospital referred him to Purulia Sadar Hospital for further treatment where he was declared death by attending medical officer during treatment at around 6:00 A.M on 20.06.2022.

So, you are hereby requested to lodge a complaint against the above said JCB driver& also do needful in this matter from your good end as per provision of law so that the victim's family can get fair & responsible justice.

Pls.treat this letter as an F.I.R.

**Pranetra Manpower Solutions Private Limited** K - 4011, 1st Floor, Sainik Colony, Sec - 49,

Faridabad, Haryana - 121001 Telephone: +91 (129) 407 4012 Your's faithfully

Atash kumar Mighes Mo - 800 4544211